
General $802,319
Capital Outlay $4,016,465
Special Education $388,994

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.614

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,945,488
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,945,488Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $85,579,058
Owner Occupied $72,643,093
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,237,395

Total $184,459,546

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

9.6
43.5%

19.9

$51,252Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 173.564
9-12 82.882

183.251
91.257

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 256.446 274.508

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 280

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 116

District Dropout Rate 2.9%

% Special Needs Students* 17.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 23.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.4%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 356

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 280

Educational Funds $12,209

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 280.08

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.7
18.3
16.5

19.5
18.6

50

2024-2025 Profile of New Underwood 51-3

Home County: Pennington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

300 E Ash St, New Underwood, SD 57761-0128

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $81,690

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,283

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,363,840
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $4,881

$253,538
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $220,336

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $575,160
County $10,396

State $2,153,426
Federal $97,106
Total $2,836,088

$1,746,203
$572

$0
$106,810

$299,040
$346

$0
$63,272

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,853,585 $362,658

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$140,144
$569,417

$15,977
$14,862

$160,375
$10,863

$28,744
$0
$0
$0

$206,446
$29,968

$104,862
$13,403

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$58,296

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$172,264 $1,710 $0
$0 $512,419 $0

$482,316 $113,773 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,202,770

$0
$0

$90,112
$307,522
$100,888

$0
$141,210

$0
$73,063

$0
$0
$0

$125,864

$313,300
$0
$0

$15,081
$102,039

$36,090
$0

$34,504
$0

$26,798
$0
$0
$0

$12,860

$26,928
$0

$4,881
$132,650

$66,837
$12,723

$0
$341,453

$15,977
$3,722

$0
$0
$0

$42,539

$78,477
$0
$0

$7,537
$13,807
$10,595

$0
$39,447

$0
$88,681

$0
$0
$0

$33,634

$47,090
$0
$0

$157,795
$8,134

$0
$512,419

$39,134
$28,744

$0
$0
$0
$0

$32,994

$7,108
$0
$0

$2,205
$95,343
$13,677

$0
$341

$0
$10,143

$0
$0

$206,446
$2,412

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

New Underwood 51-3

Other Enterprise

$29,328

$134,439 $187,544

$2,984,037 $1,122,593 $371,802Total Expenditures

$2,041,429 $540,672 $647,711 $272,179 $826,311 $337,675


