



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of New Underwood 51-3

300 E Ash St, New Underwood, SD 57761-0128

Home County: Pennington

Area in Square Miles: 356

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	280
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	280
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	280.08
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	116
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	50
% Special Needs Students*	17.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	23.2%
District Dropout Rate	2.9%
District Attendance Rate	93.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.1
Number of Graduates	24

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$51,252	
Avg Years of Experience	9.6	
% with Advanced Degrees	43.5%	
Certified Instructional Staff	19.9	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	16.5
Math	18.3
Reading	19.7
Science	19.5
Composite Score	18.6
Number Tested	10

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,283

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	173.564	183.251
9-12	82.882	91.257
Total	256.446	274.508

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,945,488
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,945,488

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$802,319
Capital Outlay	\$4,016,465
Special Education	\$388,994
Impact Aid	\$81,690

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,209

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$85,579,058
Owner Occupied	\$72,643,093
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$26,237,395
Total	\$184,459,546

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.614
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

New Underwood 51-3

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$575,160	\$1,746,203	\$299,040	Impact Aid	\$29,328	
County	\$10,396	\$572	\$346	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,153,426	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$97,106	\$106,810	\$63,272	Food Service	\$134,439	\$187,544
Total	\$2,836,088	\$1,853,585	\$362,658	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$1,363,840	\$58,296	\$253,538			
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Adult Instruction	\$4,881	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$140,144	\$160,375	\$104,862			
Administration Services	\$569,417	\$10,863	\$13,403			
Fiscal Services	\$172,264	\$1,710	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$512,419	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$482,316	\$113,773	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$15,977	\$28,744	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$14,862	\$0	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$206,446	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$220,336	\$29,968	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$2,984,037	\$1,122,593	\$371,802			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,202,770	\$313,300	\$26,928	\$78,477	\$47,090	\$7,108
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,881	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$90,112	\$15,081	\$132,650	\$7,537	\$157,795	\$2,205
Administration Services	\$307,522	\$102,039	\$66,837	\$13,807	\$8,134	\$95,343
Fiscal Services	\$100,888	\$36,090	\$12,723	\$10,595	\$0	\$13,677
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$512,419	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$141,210	\$34,504	\$341,453	\$39,447	\$39,134	\$341
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$15,977	\$0	\$28,744	\$0
Other Support Services	\$73,063	\$26,798	\$3,722	\$88,681	\$0	\$10,143
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$206,446
Co-Curricular	\$125,864	\$12,860	\$42,539	\$33,634	\$32,994	\$2,412
Total Expenditures	\$2,041,429	\$540,672	\$647,711	\$272,179	\$826,311	\$337,675

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.